I
D E
H
G
F
B
C
A

Specifications  (1992)
Warranty
Ordering Information  (1993)
Part Number C — — — - A — — V - — — — 0
Control Mode
R = Random
Z = Zero cross
Output Amperage
18 = 18 amp (not available with 600V output)
24 = 24 amp
34 = 34 amp
42 = 42 amp
50 = 50 amp
Output Voltage
24 = 24 to 280VÅ (ac)
48 = 48 to 530VÅ (ac)
60 = 60 to 660VÅ (ac) (not available with 18A model)
Input Type (Contactor)
DC1 = 4 to 32VÎ (dc)
AC1 = 90 to 140VÅ (ac)
AC2 = 18 to 36VÅ (ac)
NOTE: Do not use the AC1 and AC2 input type models with
temperature control outputs that include an AC snubber filter.
This could cause the CZR to stay full on.
Recommended Semiconductor Fuses
CZR Model Fuse* Fuse Holder
18A 17-8025 17-5110
24A 17-8030 17-5114
34A 17-8040 17-5114
42A 17-8063 17-5122
50A 17-8063 17-5122
*Recommended at base rating.
Returns
Agency Approvals
• Class II construction
• UL 508 recognition file number E73741
• CSA file LR 700195
• 73/23/EEC CE Low Voltage Directive
• VDE 0805, registration number 126921
• License number 136037 for 18 amp models
• License number 130515 for 24 to 50 amp models
Output Terminals
• Compression type
• For 18 amp models:
• Maximum wire size 3.0mm (10 AWG), torque to 0.6Nm (5.3
in. lbs.)
• For 24 to 50 amp models:
• Maximum wire size 16.0mm (6 AWG stranded), torque to
1.5-1.7Nm (13-15 in. lbs.)
Operating Environment
• Up to 80˚C/176˚F. See output rating curves for your applica-
tion.
• 0 to 90% RH, non-condensing.
• Insulation only tested to 3,000 meters.
• Units are suitable for “Pollution degree 2.”
• Cycle time should be less than 3 seconds.
Mounting
Options include DIN rail or standard back panel mounting.
• The DIN rail specification:
DIN EN 50022,
35mm x 7.5mm.
• Min. clipping distance:
34.8mm (1.37 in).
• Max. clipping distance:
35.3mm (1.39 in)
• Mount cooling fins vertical
Weight/Dimensions
• 260g (9.2 oz.)
• 24 to 50 amp models: 100 mm (3.95 in) high x 45 mm (1.75
in) wide x 109 mm (4.3 in) deep
• 18 amp models: 100 mm (3.95 in) high x 22.6 mm (0.89 in)
wide x 99 mm (3.9 in) deep
Specification subject to change without notice.